








Sample Size: 1808 GB Adults 

Fieldwork: 30th - 31st October 2014

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
UKIP Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
Male Female 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ ABC1 C2DE London

Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland

Weighted Sample 1808 446 459 103 261 535 466 354 877 931 215 457 618 517 1031 777 231 588 387 445 157

Unweighted Sample 1808 408 480 102 267 498 488 382 885 923 177 272 736 623 1210 598 234 525 399 435 215

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Region2010 Vote Gender Age Social GradeWestminster VI

The European Commission says it warned the 

British government some months ago that the UK 

would have to make an extra payment. Mr 

Cameron says he did not know about it until last 

week. Who do you blame most for Mr Cameron 

not knowing?
The European Commission – I don’t believe they 

made the position clear some months ago
18 39 8 13 22 34 11 10 19 17 19 17 17 21 20 16 18 20 19 17 16

The Treasury in London – they probably did know but 

failed to warn the Prime Minister
29 39 26 34 32 36 23 33 33 25 17 27 26 38 31 26 31 29 29 28 27

The Prime Minister – he probably was told earlier but 

failed to notice the warning
30 5 49 36 33 12 48 36 32 28 25 29 35 28 31 29 23 28 30 35 40

Don’t know 23 18 17 17 12 18 18 21 16 29 39 27 22 13 19 28 27 23 22 21 18

In practice do you think Britain will end up 

eventually….

Paying the full £1.7 billion to the EU 31 19 38 31 40 22 39 37 34 29 24 34 35 28 32 30 25 32 32 32 36

Paying a little less than £1.7 billion 30 34 32 44 25 30 30 37 29 30 28 33 27 30 33 24 33 29 28 29 33

Paying a lot less than £1.7 billion 17 29 12 17 16 28 15 9 18 16 14 11 17 24 17 17 17 19 15 17 16

Paying nothing 5 5 5 1 7 6 6 2 6 4 5 4 6 4 3 6 5 4 5 6 5

No idea 17 13 12 7 12 14 11 16 12 22 29 18 16 14 14 22 20 17 20 16 11

Turning now to Afghanistan…

In the past few days, Britain has withdrawn its 

final front-line troops from the country. Do you 

think Britain…

Should never have sent troops to Afghanistan in the 

first place
44 39 39 37 61 45 42 45 44 44 38 30 47 56 43 46 40 44 44 47 42

Was right to send troops originally but should have 

withdrawn them sooner
20 20 23 22 20 21 20 21 20 20 21 24 19 16 21 19 21 19 22 17 23

Has been right to send troops and right now to 

withdraw them
18 26 19 32 12 21 19 20 19 18 13 22 17 19 21 15 17 20 19 16 19

Should have kept troops in Afghanistan and not 

withdrawn them yet
6 7 7 4 4 6 8 5 8 5 5 9 6 4 5 7 5 5 6 8 9

Don’t know 11 7 12 5 3 7 12 9 9 14 24 15 10 4 10 13 16 12 9 12 6

Overall, do you think the war in Afghanistan has 

been worthwhile or not worthwhile?

Worthwhile 22 32 20 32 19 28 23 23 26 18 18 28 22 19 25 19 23 21 24 21 21

Not worthwhile 59 54 58 52 71 56 58 61 61 57 52 49 60 69 58 60 54 60 58 59 60

Don’t know 19 14 22 16 11 16 19 16 13 25 30 23 18 12 17 22 22 18 17 20 19
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Turning to a different subject, a recent report into 

the sexual exploitation of children in Manchester 

suggests that such exploitation ‘has become the 

norm’ in parts of Britain. Do you think this is true, 

or does this exaggerate the scale of the problem?

It is probably true 59 60 60 47 79 66 61 52 56 61 39 44 60 79 56 62 46 57 65 66 50

It exaggerates the scale of the problem 25 28 27 42 15 22 25 30 29 21 32 34 26 12 29 20 33 26 21 19 35

Don’t know 16 12 13 11 6 12 14 18 15 18 29 22 14 9 15 18 21 17 15 15 15

The Archbishop of Canterbury says that child 

abuse has been ‘rampant’ in the Church of 

England and other British institutions in recent 

times. Do you think this is true, or does this 

exaggerate the scale of the problem?

It is probably true 69 69 72 58 86 71 73 67 68 70 49 61 71 82 68 70 62 66 75 71 66

It exaggerates the scale of the problem 16 20 15 27 10 18 13 17 17 14 19 18 17 11 19 12 19 17 12 15 16

Don’t know 15 11 13 15 4 11 14 16 15 16 32 21 12 7 13 18 19 16 13 13 18

Which of these statements comes closest to your 

view?

Asian men generally are more likely than white men 

to abuse children sexually
11 15 8 5 23 17 9 7 14 9 7 10 10 15 11 12 7 12 14 12 7

Asian men in some parts of Britain, are more likely 

than white men to abuse children sexually
21 27 17 19 31 30 18 16 24 18 16 15 22 27 22 20 14 21 22 25 16

The problem concerns men of all races and all parts 

of Britain
58 52 68 73 40 46 64 71 53 64 56 65 58 54 61 56 67 58 57 53 69

Don’t know 9 7 7 3 6 7 8 7 9 9 20 10 9 4 7 13 12 10 8 10 7

Have you or any member of your family ever been 

the victim of child abuse in the past?

I would rather not answer 4 3 5 1 4 5 4 4 2 6 4 4 5 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 3

Yes, I have 6 3 6 15 4 4 5 8 4 8 4 6 7 5 7 4 5 7 6 4 6

Yes, another member of my family has, but I have 

not
6 5 7 4 8 6 6 6 5 7 8 6 6 6 6 6 7 8 4 6 4

No 77 84 78 76 80 78 80 77 82 72 65 78 76 82 79 74 73 73 81 80 80

Not sure 7 5 5 3 4 6 5 5 7 7 19 7 5 4 5 10 10 8 5 7 7
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Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 74 108

Male 25 to 39 131 228

Male 40 to 59 346 306

Male 60 + 334 235

Female 18 to 24 103 107

Female 25 to 39 141 230

Female 40 to 59 390 313

Female 60 + 289 282

Region

North England 435 445

Midlands 282 297

East 155 174

London 234 231

South England 370 414

Wales 117 90

Scotland 215 157

Social Grade

AB 733 506

C1 477 524

C2 258 380

DE 340 398

Newspaper Type

Express / Mail 337 257

Sun / Star 173 363

Mirror / Record 133 159

Guardian / Independent 158 80

FT / Times / Telegraph 156 145

Other Paper 307 208

No Paper 544 597

Political Party Identification

Labour 599 571

Conservative 454 503

Liberal Democrat 150 172

SNP/Plaid Cymru 53 34

Others 142 89

None/ DK 410 439

For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology

YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.  

Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and 

unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by 

newspaper readership and political party identification:
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